
An equal-opportunity, affirmative-action institution committed to cultural diversity and compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act 

Subject: Request for Proposal #2018-03-002 – Office Furnishings for the Space 
Science & Technology (SST) Building Renovation 

Friday, April 20, 2018 

Addendum 1 - This addendum serves to change and/or clarify the following information: 

Areas of Change or Clarification: One (1) Change 

The Evaluation Committee has been in the process of reviewing and evaluating submitted proposals. We 
appreciate your timely and thorough responses to the RFP. 

The Evaluation Committee is requesting to submit additional cost by today before 12:00 PM Central Time. 
The following is requested of you for this submittal: 

1. Attachment 9 - SPACE SCIENCE Spec Pricing Worksheet – Item Tags TA-06, TA.07 and TA.08

Using the provided Excel workbook, - Attachment 9 - SPACE SCIENCE Spec Pricing Worksheet-, please 
submit updated pricing that includes two field grommet cuts and supply grommet covers for each of 
the National Office Furniture -Huddle Tables- specified in items TA.06, TA.07 and TA.08. 

We appreciate your willingness to work with Rice University and look forward to receiving your 
submittal on or before Friday April 19, 2018 at 12:00 PM Central Time. If you have any questions, 
please contact Project Manager – Interiors LouAnn Holmes at louann@rice.edu. 

mailto:louann@rice.edu

	Subject: Request for Proposal #2018-03-002 – Office Furnishings for the Space Science & Technology (SST) Building Renovation
	Areas of Change or Clarification: One (1) Change

